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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 2 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
22.02.2025 Results Prelim
MR 53.58 SALCHOW, Josha GER Ingolstadt 12.02.2023
DR 51.19 DEIBLER, Steffen Berlin 28.04.2013
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2015

1. EDLBI, Jamal 15 All Stars Academy 1:36.11 136 41.25 54.86
2. DOMURADO, Quentin 15 SC Wfr. München 1:37.37 130 43.87 53.50

YOB 2014

1. FILIPIAK, Alexander 14 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:19.94 236 36.53 43.41
2. SIMONAVICIUS, Titas 14 Panevezio Zemyna 1:20.03 235 36.44 43.59
3. RAMADAN, Yassin 14 All Stars Academy 1:25.93 190 39.26 46.67

YOB 2013

1. MOEHLENBRINK, Jacob 13 TSV 1862 Friedberg 1:16.24 272 35.01 41.23
2. BOEHM, Luca 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:17.44 260 36.32 41.12
3. GUBANOV, Viktor 13 SC Wfr. München 1:17.71 257 35.39 42.32
4. RANGELOV, David 13 SC Prinz Eugen München 1:18.30 251 35.98 42.32
5. FAROUK, Ali 13 All Stars Academy 1:22.58 214 37.84 44.74
6. WARNKE, Simon 13 SG Stadtwerke München 1:24.43 200 37.50 46.93
7. AMTMANN, Felix 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:24.45 200 37.51 46.94
8. COCCHI, Francesco 13 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:34.41 143 42.95 51.46

YOB 2012

1. TIRRI, Andrea 12 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:10.88 339 32.56 38.32
2. BUBNELIS, Robertas 12 Panevezio Zemyna 1:13.00 310 33.70 39.30
3. VOLGGER, Laurin 12 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:16.31 272 34.89 41.42
4. RACK, Adrian 12 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 1:18.50 249 36.01 42.49
5. CARRATURO, Giulio 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:20.75 229 35.87 44.88
6. ELMAGHRABY, Selim 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:42.74 111

YOB 2010 - 2011

1. HOFMAIER, Luis 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:04.14 458 29.28 34.86
2. KELEPERTZIS, Akindynos 11 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:04.38 453 29.52 34.86
3. VEREBI, Adam 11 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:04.92 441 30.10 34.82
4. SALZMANN, Elias 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:05.07 438 30.40 34.67
5. FRENKEL, Maxim 10 SC Wfr. München 1:05.51 430 30.26 35.25
6. SCHEFFEL, Jonas 10 SC Wfr. München 1:05.98 420 30.03 35.95
7. MAERZ, Kai 10 SV Augsburg 1911 1:06.62 408 30.50 36.12
8. DZIWURA, Jan 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:06.86 404 30.85 36.01
9. MICIC, Daniel 10 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:07.42 394 31.47 35.95

10. SCHLOBACH, Lennart Matthias10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:07.66 390 31.18 36.48
11. JESKE, Emil 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:07.86 386 30.09 37.77
12. ALCALDE JARA, Guillermo 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:07.96 385 31.24 36.72
13. NADEL, Yonathan 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:08.08 383 31.31 36.77
14. STICKLAND, Edward 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:08.83 370 31.98 36.85
15. SAMMARCO, Alessandro 11 SSV Bozen 1:09.07 366 31.26 37.81
16. RUIZ, Daniel 11 SSV Bozen 1:09.40 361 31.43 37.97
17. BONAPACE, Jacopo 10 SSV Bozen 1:09.72 356 30.61 39.11
18. GHORBEL, Abdalrahman 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.75 356 31.93 37.82
19. MAIER, Leonhard 10 DJK Sportbund München 1:10.05 351 32.33 37.72
20. NIKOLESIS, Aristotelis 10 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:10.80 340 32.46 38.34
21. BLACQUIERE, Kalle 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:12.43 318 33.22 39.21
22. CRAZZOLARA, Kai 11 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:12.83 313 33.40 39.43
23. CHE 'ROSE, Louis 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:13.69 302 31.64 42.05
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 2, Boys, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, YOB 2010 - 2011

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

24. POLUBOCK, Michael 11 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:13.70 302 33.42 40.28
25. LINDEMEIER, Justin 11 TSV Erding 1:13.86 300 33.86 40.00
26. FUCHS, Maximilian 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:14.78 289 32.09 42.69
27. KUBON, Robin 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:15.74 278 36.22 39.52
28. BLACQUIERE, Mads 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:15.75 278 35.47 40.28
29. RABL, Paul 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:17.08 264 35.45 41.63
30. MANDEL, Thomas 11 DJK Sportbund München 1:18.02 254 35.71 42.31
31. ELFOULY, Ali 11 All Stars Academy 1:18.66 248 34.45 44.21
32. WIENAND, Maximilian 10 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:26.67 185 35.78 50.89
33. VOGEL, Leopold 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:30.89 161 40.25 50.64

YOB 2008 - 2009

1. GIESBRECHT, Alexander 08 1.FCN Schwimmen 59.62 570 Q 27.73 31.89
2. BECKER, Leopold 08 SC Prinz Eugen München 59.92 562 Q 28.19 31.73
3. IMASUEN, David 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:00.74 539 Q 28.58 32.16
4. NOWAK, Louis 08 TSV Eintracht Karlsfeld 1:00.77 538 Q 28.91 31.86
5. MALIKOSKI, Aleksei 09 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 1:01.07 530 R 27.91 33.16
6. SEYFERT, Jakob 08 TSV Vaterstetten 1:01.21 527 R 28.43 32.78
7. STRITTMATTER, Vincent 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:01.71 514 28.84 32.87
8. ELFOULY, Yahia 08 All Stars Academy 1:02.48 495 28.90 33.58
9. PRIESE, Oliver 09 SC Wfr. München 1:03.04 482 29.59 33.45

10. BAHAA, Omar 09 All Stars Academy 1:03.65 468 29.78 33.87
11. ROTH, Lennart 09 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:03.73 467 28.36 35.37
12. BRUNNER, Nico 09 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:04.93 441 29.81 35.12
13. BRAZ, Pedro 08 Clip Teams AD 1:04.94 441 29.68 35.26
14. RADY, Moaz 08 All Stars Academy 1:05.29 434 30.05 35.24
15. TRINDADE RODRIGUEZ, P. 08 TSV 1850 Lindau 1:05.92 422 30.26 35.66
16. VITKOVIC, Jakub 09 SC Wfr. München 1:06.39 413 30.51 35.88
17. HAEUSER, Philip 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:06.82 405 31.17 35.65
18. CHERKASHYN, Niklas 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:10.92 338 32.48 38.44
19. MAURI, Davide 08 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:11.01 337 32.56 38.45
20. COLOMBO, Francesco 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:11.29 333 33.04 38.25
21. VAN DER LINDEN, Pascal 09 TSV Vaterstetten 1:11.62 329 32.15 39.47
22. ACKERMANN, Philipp 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:14.27 295 34.03 40.24
23. FEVOLA, Mattias 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:14.83 288 33.10 41.73
24. IAKAB, Lukas 09 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:17.23 262 33.94 43.29
25. MONTENBRUCK, Lukas 08 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:26.47 187 32.72 53.75

2007 and older

1. KULCSAR, Barnabas 07 Uni Győri Úszó SE 59.23 581 Q 28.47 30.76
2. HREBENKIN, Artem 03 SG Stadtwerke München 59.42 576 Q 27.69 31.73
3. SCHMITT, Lukas 00 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 59.97 560 Q 27.87 32.10
4. KOCI, Simon 02 SG Mallersdorf-Pfaffenberg 1:00.37 549 Q 27.47 32.90
5. TRAEG, Thomas 97 SC Wfr. München 1:03.06 482 29.41 33.65
6. ROTHMAIER, Mika 02 SC Wfr. München 1:03.89 463 29.54 34.35
7. ZUBARYEV, Borys 97 SC Wfr. München 1:04.29 455
8. ECKERT, Christian 06 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:05.69 426 29.95 35.74
9. IAKAB, Elias 05 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:06.34 414 29.50 36.84

10. KNORR, Fabian 07 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:08.93 369 30.24 38.69
11. GRIESSINGER, Anton 07 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:09.54 359 31.04 38.50
12. COMTESSE, Gregor 07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:10.19 349
13. BARTENBACH, Jona 07 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 1:11.51 330 32.84 38.67

www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de


ISC Bavaria by PSV EICHSTÄTT Info & Livetiming: www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de
Splash Meet Manager, 11.81460 Registered to PSV Eichstätt e.V. 22.02.2025 10:43 - Page 3

Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 2, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim

Open

1. KULCSAR, Barnabas 07 Uni Győri Úszó SE 59.23 581 Q 28.47 30.76
2. HREBENKIN, Artem 03 SG Stadtwerke München 59.42 576 Q 27.69 31.73
3. GIESBRECHT, Alexander 08 1.FCN Schwimmen 59.62 570 Q 27.73 31.89
4. BECKER, Leopold 08 SC Prinz Eugen München 59.92 562 Q 28.19 31.73
5. SCHMITT, Lukas 00 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 59.97 560 Q 27.87 32.10
6. KOCI, Simon 02 SG Mallersdorf-Pfaffenberg 1:00.37 549 Q 27.47 32.90
7. IMASUEN, David 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:00.74 539 Q 28.58 32.16
8. NOWAK, Louis 08 TSV Eintracht Karlsfeld 1:00.77 538 Q 28.91 31.86
9. MALIKOSKI, Aleksei 09 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 1:01.07 530 R 27.91 33.16

10. SEYFERT, Jakob 08 TSV Vaterstetten 1:01.21 527 R 28.43 32.78
11. STRITTMATTER, Vincent 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:01.71 514 28.84 32.87
12. ELFOULY, Yahia 08 All Stars Academy 1:02.48 495 28.90 33.58
13. PRIESE, Oliver 09 SC Wfr. München 1:03.04 482 29.59 33.45
14. TRAEG, Thomas 97 SC Wfr. München 1:03.06 482 29.41 33.65
15. BAHAA, Omar 09 All Stars Academy 1:03.65 468 29.78 33.87
16. ROTH, Lennart 09 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:03.73 467 28.36 35.37
17. ROTHMAIER, Mika 02 SC Wfr. München 1:03.89 463 29.54 34.35
18. HOFMAIER, Luis 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:04.14 458 29.28 34.86
19. ZUBARYEV, Borys 97 SC Wfr. München 1:04.29 455
20. KELEPERTZIS, Akindynos 11 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:04.38 453 29.52 34.86
21. VEREBI, Adam 11 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:04.92 441 30.10 34.82
22. BRUNNER, Nico 09 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:04.93 441 29.81 35.12
23. BRAZ, Pedro 08 Clip Teams AD 1:04.94 441 29.68 35.26
24. SALZMANN, Elias 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:05.07 438 30.40 34.67
25. RADY, Moaz 08 All Stars Academy 1:05.29 434 30.05 35.24
26. FRENKEL, Maxim 10 SC Wfr. München 1:05.51 430 30.26 35.25
27. ECKERT, Christian 06 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:05.69 426 29.95 35.74
28. TRINDADE RODRIGUEZ, P. 08 TSV 1850 Lindau 1:05.92 422 30.26 35.66
29. SCHEFFEL, Jonas 10 SC Wfr. München 1:05.98 420 30.03 35.95
30. IAKAB, Elias 05 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:06.34 414 29.50 36.84
31. VITKOVIC, Jakub 09 SC Wfr. München 1:06.39 413 30.51 35.88
32. MAERZ, Kai 10 SV Augsburg 1911 1:06.62 408 30.50 36.12
33. HAEUSER, Philip 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:06.82 405 31.17 35.65
34. DZIWURA, Jan 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:06.86 404 30.85 36.01
35. MICIC, Daniel 10 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:07.42 394 31.47 35.95
36. SCHLOBACH, Lennart Matthias10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:07.66 390 31.18 36.48
37. JESKE, Emil 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:07.86 386 30.09 37.77
38. ALCALDE JARA, Guillermo 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:07.96 385 31.24 36.72
39. NADEL, Yonathan 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:08.08 383 31.31 36.77
40. STICKLAND, Edward 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:08.83 370 31.98 36.85
41. KNORR, Fabian 07 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:08.93 369 30.24 38.69
42. SAMMARCO, Alessandro 11 SSV Bozen 1:09.07 366 31.26 37.81
43. RUIZ, Daniel 11 SSV Bozen 1:09.40 361 31.43 37.97
44. GRIESSINGER, Anton 07 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:09.54 359 31.04 38.50
45. BONAPACE, Jacopo 10 SSV Bozen 1:09.72 356 30.61 39.11
46. GHORBEL, Abdalrahman 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.75 356 31.93 37.82
47. MAIER, Leonhard 10 DJK Sportbund München 1:10.05 351 32.33 37.72
48. COMTESSE, Gregor 07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:10.19 349
49. NIKOLESIS, Aristotelis 10 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:10.80 340 32.46 38.34
50. TIRRI, Andrea 12 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:10.88 339 32.56 38.32
51. CHERKASHYN, Niklas 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:10.92 338 32.48 38.44
52. MAURI, Davide 08 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:11.01 337 32.56 38.45
53. COLOMBO, Francesco 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:11.29 333 33.04 38.25
54. BARTENBACH, Jona 07 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 1:11.51 330 32.84 38.67
55. VAN DER LINDEN, Pascal 09 TSV Vaterstetten 1:11.62 329 32.15 39.47
56. BLACQUIERE, Kalle 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:12.43 318 33.22 39.21
57. CRAZZOLARA, Kai 11 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:12.83 313 33.40 39.43
58. BUBNELIS, Robertas 12 Panevezio Zemyna 1:13.00 310 33.70 39.30
59. CHE 'ROSE, Louis 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:13.69 302 31.64 42.05
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 2, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

60. POLUBOCK, Michael 11 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:13.70 302 33.42 40.28
61. LINDEMEIER, Justin 11 TSV Erding 1:13.86 300 33.86 40.00
62. ACKERMANN, Philipp 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:14.27 295 34.03 40.24
63. FUCHS, Maximilian 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:14.78 289 32.09 42.69
64. FEVOLA, Mattias 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:14.83 288 33.10 41.73
65. KUBON, Robin 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:15.74 278 36.22 39.52
66. BLACQUIERE, Mads 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:15.75 278 35.47 40.28
67. MOEHLENBRINK, Jacob 13 TSV 1862 Friedberg 1:16.24 272 35.01 41.23
68. VOLGGER, Laurin 12 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:16.31 272 34.89 41.42
69. RABL, Paul 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:17.08 264 35.45 41.63
70. IAKAB, Lukas 09 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:17.23 262 33.94 43.29
71. BOEHM, Luca 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:17.44 260 36.32 41.12
72. GUBANOV, Viktor 13 SC Wfr. München 1:17.71 257 35.39 42.32
73. MANDEL, Thomas 11 DJK Sportbund München 1:18.02 254 35.71 42.31
74. RANGELOV, David 13 SC Prinz Eugen München 1:18.30 251 35.98 42.32
75. RACK, Adrian 12 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 1:18.50 249 36.01 42.49
76. ELFOULY, Ali 11 All Stars Academy 1:18.66 248 34.45 44.21
77. FILIPIAK, Alexander 14 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:19.94 236 36.53 43.41
78. SIMONAVICIUS, Titas 14 Panevezio Zemyna 1:20.03 235 36.44 43.59
79. CARRATURO, Giulio 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:20.75 229 35.87 44.88
80. FAROUK, Ali 13 All Stars Academy 1:22.58 214 37.84 44.74
81. WARNKE, Simon 13 SG Stadtwerke München 1:24.43 200 37.50 46.93
82. AMTMANN, Felix 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:24.45 200 37.51 46.94
83. RAMADAN, Yassin 14 All Stars Academy 1:25.93 190 39.26 46.67
84. MONTENBRUCK, Lukas 08 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:26.47 187 32.72 53.75
85. WIENAND, Maximilian 10 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:26.67 185 35.78 50.89
86. VOGEL, Leopold 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:30.89 161 40.25 50.64
87. COCCHI, Francesco 13 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:34.41 143 42.95 51.46
88. EDLBI, Jamal 15 All Stars Academy 1:36.11 136 41.25 54.86
89. DOMURADO, Quentin 15 SC Wfr. München 1:37.37 130 43.87 53.50
90. ELMAGHRABY, Selim 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:42.74 111
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